Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LA Acquisition Sub, LLC		109/13/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Little Angels, LLC
Street Address:	300 West 57th St.
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85093169	LITTLE ANGELS
Serial Number:	77937548	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)280-2059

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bfitzpatrick@hearst.com

Correspondent Name: Bridgette Fitzpatrick

Address Line 1: 300 West 57th St.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LITTLE ANGELS NAME CHANGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Attorney
Signature:	/Bridgette Fitzpatrick/
Date:	10/07/2010 TRADEMARK
	I KADEWAKK

900173447 REEL: 004292 FRAME: 0555

85093169

10H 465 00

Total Attachments: 2

source=Little Angels - name change#page1.tif source=Little Angels - name change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004292 FRAME: 0556



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LA ACQUISITION SUB,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LA ACQUISITION SUB, LLC" TO

"LITTLE ANGELS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY

OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

100902061

DATE: 09-13-10

AUTHENT\CATION: 8224169

TRADEMARK REEL: 004292 FRAME: 0557

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

4865523 8100

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:00 PM 09/13/2010 FILED 01:00 PM 09/13/2010 SRV 100902061 - 4865523 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

as follo	ows:		RTICLE 1.	liability company is hereby ar
		A	NAME	
The nat	ne of the limited	l liability com	pany (the "Co	mpany") is Little Angels, LLC.
				ed have executed this Certifica
	ITNESS WH		e undersign September	ned have executed this Certifica
			September	, A.D. <u>201</u>
			September	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004292 FRAME: 0558

RECORDED: 10/07/2010